days following the closure of the Technical Cooperation Instrument. 

Article 17 

The Decree of Closure will be signed by the Steering Committee after the Final Re-
port has been approved. 

TITLE IV. BUDGET 

Article 18 

This Technical Cooperation Instrument will involve funding of up to 
R$6,838,776.00 (six million, eight hundred and thirty-eight thousand, seven hundred and 
seventy-six reais), to be assigned by SE/MAPA during the execution period established 
in the Technical Cooperation Instrument.  

Article 19 

Expenses incurred in executing the activities of this Technical Cooperation Instru-
ment will be financed with SE/MAPA resources, in accordance with the budgetary ap-

[...]

La Déclaration d’extinction sera signée après l’approbation du Rapport final par le 
Comité de direction. 

TITRE VI. RESSOURCES BUDGÉTAIRES 

Article 18 

Le présent Instrument de coopération technique mobilisera des ressources d’un mon-
tant pouvant aller jusqu’à 6 838 776,00 BRL (six millions huit cent trente-huit mille sept 
cent soixante-seize reais), devant être allouées par le SE/MAPA, au cours de la période 
d’exécution établie dans l’Instrument de coopération technique. 

Article 19 

Les dépenses liées à la réalisation des activités prévues dans cet Instrument de coo-
pération technique seront financées par des ressources du SE/MAPA, conformément aux

[...]

days following the closure of the Technical Cooperation Instrument. 

Article 17 

The Decree of Closure will be signed by the Steering Committee after the Final Re-
port has been approved. 

TITLE VI. BUDGET 

Article 18 

This Technical Cooperation Instrument will involve funding of up to 
R$5,006,925.00 (five million, six thousand, nine hundred and twenty-five reais), to be 
assigned by SE/MAPA during the execution period established in the Technical Coop-
eration Instrument.  

Article 19 

Expenses incurred in executing the activities of this Technical Cooperation Instru-
ment will be financed with SE/MAPA resources, in accordance with the budgetary ap-